

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6893 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7688 of 2025

=====

JITENDRABHAI GORDHANBHAI ROY

Versus

REGIONAL MOTOR VEHICLE OFFICER & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS MITA S PANCHAL(530) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR. RAJ TANNA, ASST. GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s)
No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT

Date : 07/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

On request of learned Asst. Government Pleader Mr. Raj Tanna,
list the matters on 23rd June, 2026.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

(MAULIK J.SHELAT,J)

Lalji Desai /25